## **FINAL**

## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 31

Bill No. 102-20

Introduced by Ms. Pickard, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, November 16, 2020

Introduced and first read on November 16, 2020 Public Hearing set for and held on December 21, 2020 Bill Expires February 19, 2021

By Order: JoAnne Gray, Administrative Officer

\_\_\_\_\_

## A BILL ENTITLED

FOR the purpose of decreasing certain positions in the classified service and increasing certain positions in the classified service; and generally relating to personnel.

AN ORDINANCE concerning: Personnel – Positions in the Classified Service

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

1 2

3

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That, in accordance with § 6-1-110 of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended), this Ordinance shall approve a decrease of one GIS Specialist I position in the Office of Central Services from the number of positions approved in this classification in the Office of Central Services as part of the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance, and an increase of one Program Manager position to the positions approved in the Office of Central Services as part of the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance.

12 13 14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SECTION 2. And be it further enacted, That, in accordance with § 6-1-110 of the Anne Arundel County Code (2005, as amended), this Ordinance shall approve a decrease of four Detention Officer positions and one Booking Officer position in the Department of Detention Facilities from the number of positions approved in these classifications in the Department of Detention Facilities as part of the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance, and an increase of four Detention Sergeant positions and one Management Assistant I position to the positions approved in the Department of Detention Facilities as part of the Annual Budget and Appropriation Ordinance.

212223

24

SECTION 3. And be it further enacted, That this Ordinance shall take effect 45 days from the date it becomes law.

READ AND PASSED this 21st day of December, 2020

By Order:

JoAnne Gray '

Administrative Officer

PRESENTED to the County Executive for his approval this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2020

JoAnne Gray

Administrative Officer

APPROVED AND ENACTED this 29th day of December, 2020

Steuart Pittman County Executive

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 12, 2021

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF BILL NO. 102-20. THE ORIGINAL OF WHICH IS RETAINED IN THE FILES OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL.

JoAnne Gray

Administrative Officer